The Company has not transferred any amount to the General Reserve out of amount 

available for appropriations. 

Dividend 

In view of the inadequate profits, the Directors express their inability to recommend any 

dividend for the year under review. 

Share Capital 

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 27,75,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Seven 

Crore Seventy Five Lakh) comprising of 2,77,50,000 (Two Crore Seventy Seven Lakh Fifty 

Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten) each. The Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up 

Equity Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 27,66,89,000(Rupees Twenty Seven Crore Sixty 

Six Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand) consisting of 2,76,68,900 (Two Crore Seventy Six Lakhs 

Sixty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred) Equity Shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten) each. 

The Company has not allotted any shares during the year under review. 

Deposits 

The company has not accepted any public deposits during FY 2021-2022 from the members 

or the general public. There are no small depositors in the Company.